B universitat
" Innsbruck

Institut fUr Germanistik

International Workshop

Quotation Practices in News Media across

Time, Formats, and Cultures

6-7 November 2025, Innsbruck

Agnes—HeIIer—Haus, 4™ floor, Innrain 52a, 6020 Innsbruck
Seminar Room 04M100

Programm

Thursday, 6 November

Block I

09:00-09:35
09:35-10:10

10:10-10:45

10:45-11:15
11:15-11:50

11:50-12:25

12:25-14:00

Block Il

14:00-14:35

14:35-15:10

15:10-15:45

15:45-16:15

Contact

Morning | Theory and Practice of Quoting
in News Media

Welcome and Introduction

Lauri Haapanen, Neutralization as an editorial
strategy in journalistic quoting

Raluca Nita, Choosing representation of speech
over direct quotation

Coffee break

Philippe De Brabanter, Indeterminate reported
speech in a journalistic corpus in English
Natascha Raue, Scare quotes as instances of
indeterminacy

Lunch Break

Afternoon | Evidentiality, Linguistic
Dimensions & Media Practices in the Past
and Present

Zuzana Né&draska, One- and two-word
quotations in English and Czech news discourse
Grégoire Lacaze, Evidentiality in reporting
speech in news media

Elena Savinova / Elsi Kaiser / Jet Hoek,

Whose Voice Is [t? Understanding How Readers
Perceive Subjectivity in News Quotations
Coffee break

Lucia Assenzi & Daniel Pfurtscheller
&3 lucia.assenz@uibk.ac.at, & daniel.pfurtscheller@uibk.ac.at
University of Innsbruck, Institute of German Studies, Austria

16:15-16:50

16:50-17:25

19:00

Friday, 7 November

Block Il
09:00-09:35

09:35-10:10

10:10-10:40

10:40-11:15

11:15-11:50

11:50-12:30

www.uibk.ac.at/en/congress/quotation-practices-2025/programm-abstracts

Lucia Assenzi, The quotative-reportive cline
updated: Evidentiality in German-language
newspapers in the past and present
Svitlana Nasakina, Quoting Strategies in
Antireligious Publications of the Early 20t
Century in the Ukrainian Soviet Socialist
Republic

Conference Dinner

Morning | Case Studies across Media

Daniel Pfurtscheller, Quoting in Image-Centered Short-
Form News: Multimodal Practices on Instagram and
TikTok

Clara Zimmermann / Daniel Mahrer / Gilles Merminod,
Copying and Pasting Quotations in Radio News Flash
Production

Coffee break

Kareen Gervasi, Dissent and credibility in Nicaraguan
opposition press

Radoslava Trnavac / Ljiljana Sari¢, Climate change
voices: the latest ideological developments in Croatian
online media

Concluding discussion

Programm online:

© Bf0O 2025, Bildnachweis: Joergelman (Pixabay)



