

Institut für Germanistik



International Workshop

Quotation Practices in News Media across Time, Formats, and Cultures

6-7 November 2025, Innsbruck Ágnes-Heller-Haus, 4th floor, Innrain 52a, 6020 Innsbruck Seminar Room 04M100

	Frogramm		10.15 10.50	updated: Evidentiality in German-language
Thursday, 6 November		newspapers in the past and present		
	Block I	Morning Theory and Practice of Quoting	16:50-17:25	Svitlana Nasakina, Quoting Strategies in
		in News Media		Antireligious Publications of the Early 20th
	09:00-09:35	Welcome and Introduction		Century in the Ukrainian Soviet Socialist
	09:35-10:10	Lauri Haapanen, Neutralization as an editorial		Republic
		strategy in journalistic quoting	19:00	Conference Dinner
	10:10-10:45	Raluca Nita, Choosing representation of speech		
		over direct quotation	Friday, 7 Novemb	per
	10:45-11:15	Coffee break	Block III	Morning Case Studies across Media
	11:15-11:50	Philippe De Brabanter, Indeterminate reported	09:00-09:35	Daniel Pfurtscheller, Quoting in Image-Centered Short-
		speech in a journalistic corpus in English		Form News: Multimodal Practices on Instagram and
	11:50-12:25	Natascha Raue, Scare quotes as instances of		TikTok
		indeterminacy	09:35-10:10	Clara Zimmermann / Daniel Mahrer / Gilles Merminod,
	12:25-14:00	Lunch Break		Copying and Pasting Quotations in Radio News Flash
				Production
	Block II	Afternoon Evidentiality, Linguistic	10:10-10:40	Coffee break
		Dimensions & Media Practices in the Past	10:40-11:15	Kareen Gervasi, Dissent and credibility in Nicaraguan
		and Present		opposition press
	14:00-14:35	Zuzana Nádraská, One- and two-word	11:15-11:50	Radoslava Trnavac / Ljiljana Šarić, Climate change
		quotations in English and Czech news discourse		voices: the latest ideological developments in Croatian
	14:35-15:10	Grégoire Lacaze, Evidentiality in reporting		online media
		speech in news media	11:50-12:30	Concluding discussion
	15:10-15:45	Elena Savinova / Elsi Kaiser / Jet Hoek,		
		Whose Voice Is It? Understanding How Readers		
		Perceive Subjectivity in News Quotations		
	15:45-16:15	Coffee break		

16:15-16:50



Programm



Lucia Assenzi, The quotative-reportive cline